

Be it remembered that the Quarterly County Court of Loudon County met in special session on Monday June 12, 1978 at 7:30 p.m. with the Honorable William H. Russell County Judge presiding and Addie Ruth Clarke, Deputy Clerk of said Court was present, where Chief Deputy Sheriff Luke Bright opened Court, led the Pledge of Allgiance to the Flag and called upon Squire Bledsoe who gave the invocation.

The following Squires were present:

J. J. Blair	Roy Bledsoe
I. D. Conner	Boyd Duckworth
J. G. Hudson	Terry Vann
R. P. Hamilton	Jim Hartsook

ABSENT: Curtis Williams

APPROVAL OF MINUTES

The minutes of the June 5, 1978 meeting of Court was approved as read. Upon motion of Squire Conner and seconded by Squire Hartsook, the minutes were approved as presented.

SUPPLEMENTAL FUNDING FOR SCHOOL

After a lengthy discussion concerning one million dollars for supplemental funding for the county school, Edward Headlee, Superintendent of Schools pointed out that the schools needed only \$900,000 to complete the building program. The Court pointed out that the Court had previously approved \$385,000 of the total but had not approved the sale of bonds. Squire Hudson moved to approve selling of bonds for the total amount of \$900,000 and this was seconded by Squire Hamilton.

There was a roll-call vote.

<u>YES</u>	<u>NO</u>
Bledsoe	Blair
Duckworth	Hartsook
Hudson	Conner
Hamilton	
Vann	

DISCUSSION ON PROPOSED SCHOOL BUDGET

Squire R. P. Hamilton made the motion to send the school budget back to the school board for further action and Squire Hartsook seconded the motion. The Court passed the motion unanimously. Several court members complained that the bus transportation costs cannot be projected until route mileage are calculated. June Custead, Budget Director told the Court that the school system's projected 1978-79 budget would take \$5.19 tax rate for the schools alone.

Squire Blair suggested that the teacher base pay be set at \$9,550 which would reduce the proposed budget. Superintendent Headlee said that the lowest the base pay for teacher's could be by state regulations was \$9,535.00

APPROVAL OF BUDGET  
AMENDMENTS

Squire Hudson moved that the budget amendments be approved and seconded by Squire Vann. The vote was unanimous for approval. They are attached hereto as Exhibit A.

-----

JULY COUNTY COURT  
MEETING CHANGED

Judge Russell pointed out that the July County Court meeting would be the night before the 4th of July and should be changed. Squire Blair moved that the County Court meeting by July 10, at 7:30 p.m. Second was made by Squire Duckworth. The vote was unanimous for approval.

-----

ELECTION OF NOTARY  
PUBLICS

It was moved by Squire Blair and seconded by Squire Conner that the following Notary Publics be elected: Ed F. Bell, James H. Harris, Stella Rose, and Dorothy F. Bryant. The vote was unanimous for this.

William H. Russell  
COUNTY JUDGE

Edward Alexander  
COUNTY COURT CLERK

GENERAL FUND

Budget Amendemnts 6/12/78

Acct. No.		Dr.	Cr.
110 17100	Estimated Revenue 110 33451 State Dental Funds	186.00	
11024100	Appropriations 110 44190 432 State Dental Funds		186.00
110 17100	Estimated Revenue 110 33312 Civil Defense Grant 2,768.50 110 36930 Refund from Lo.Co. Cable 2,768.50	5,537.00	
110 24100	Appropriations 110 42520 899 (Civil Defense Equipment)		5,537.00

GENERAL PURPOSE SCHOOL

161 17100	Estimated Revenue Acct. No. 161 33441 Other Voc. Funds	10,364.55	
161 24100	Appropriations Acct. 161 63700 907 Voc.-Equipment		10,364.55

*Ef Leber A*